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Congratulations
Class of 2023



PROGRAM
CLASS OF 2023

WELCOME
Gene Anderson 

Henry E. Haller Jr. Dean,
Joseph M. Katz Graduate School of Business 

and College of Business Administration

NATIONAL ANTHEM
Ellie Tongel and The Windsor Brass Quintet

SPECIAL RECOGNITIONS
Lawrence Feick

Interim Associate Dean, College of Business Administration

ALUMNI LEADERSHIP AWARD
James Boston
Class of 2022

GRADUATION ADDRESS
Leslie C. Davis

President & CEO, University of Pittsburgh Medical Center

PRESENTATION OF GRADUATES
Gene Anderson

PITT ALMA MATER
Ellie Tongel and The Windsor Brass Quintet

STUDENT RESPONSE
Lexis Wright

CLOSING
Gene Anderson



GRADUATES

Dominick Abate
Eric Abneri
Camila Aguayo
Karl Ahlqvist
Emilie Ahr
Armaan Aimani
Lexis Akeo
Maximillion Albright
Noah Ali
Rachel Allen
Braedan Altschiller
Jack Anderson
Meg Anderson
William Andrews
Kevin Anthony
Benjamin Asciutto
Avery Atiyeh
Dung Au
Darren Baidoo
Jodhbir Bajwa
Christopher Baker
Ajay Balakrishnan
Jack Balick
Julia Balogh
Benjamin Banzhof
Julie Baranoski
Grace Barker
Reilly Barnes
Ryan Barrios
John Barry
Maura Bartell
Cameron Barto
Sneha Bathey

Jacob Baumeister
Andrew Beck
Lauren Beckwith
Armin Begic
Justin Belvedere
Raphael Berlin
Tyler Berry
Ahna Bielik
Joshua Billman
Sophia Biondi
Charanya Birabaharan
Margaux Bissette
Colin Blair
Taylor Blake
Rachel Blakeley
Ethan Blanco
John Bodner
Mario Bolden
Bryan Bonham
Lydia Bottelier
Miya Bound
Mara Bowser
Daniel Boyle
Hope Brandeis
Cameron Bray
Haylee Briggs
Nathan Bristow
Erica Brooks
Taylor Brooks
Alexander Brouse
Nina Brown
Ryan Buczek
Evan Butchki

Kaylie Byrne
Chris Byun
Michael Caggiano
Michael Calderaro
James Campbell
Zhanwei Cao
Roma Carbone
Alexa Carlisle
Liam Carmody
Frankie Casarella
Alex Cattabiani
Megan Celaschi
John Cellurale
Ivy Chang
Daniel Charlton
Kamryn Chaudry
Alexander Checcio
Willie Chen
Zekai Chen
Maxwell Chernyshev
Naomi Chrystal
Grant Chugh
Adam Cippel
David Clark
Charlotte Clausen
Sara Clausen
Sierra Cloonan
Maxwell Cohen
Tom Colcombe
Jacob Commens
Zachary Conley
Anthony Costa
Madison Courtney

GRADUATES



GRADUATES

Rachel Covell
Evan Cozzens
Haley Cramer
Eva Crawford
Alona Crenshaw
Flynn Crisci
Annabelle Crowley
Kyle Curro
Katie Cyphers
David Czoper
Kevin D’Auria
Jake Dachowski
Connor Damon
Mailinh Dang
Declan Darcy
Mahela Das
Kenneth Datta
Chloe Davis
Cole Davis
Jack Davis
Connor Delfiner
Jodie den Outer
Marko DePasquale
Tarik Dervisevic
Tatum Detwiler
Louis Dicaprio
Antonio DiGiacobbe
Vincent DiMartino
Cassidy Dinsmore
Anna DiPasquale
Connor Ditka
Nathan Dobb
Peter Dolan

Joshua Donaton
Zachary Dondershine
Sean Doyle
Danielle Drogemuller
Eliza Drohan
Ian Dryburgh
Katelyn Dudash
Greta Dwyer
Jacob Ecker
Noah Edelman
Dylen Egizio
Otega Ekedayen
Luke Ercole
Michael Ernst
Luke Errera
Sarah Ewing
Ellen Fabian
Ibukunoluwa Fagbolade
Isaac Farmer
Drew Feightner
Gabriel Ferrara
Alexandra Ferrella
Christopher Ferrighetto
Alexander Firestine
Ian Fitzgerald
Marissa Flaugh
Michael Flesse
Jack Foley
Zachary Foley-Reis
Antonio Fontana
Kameron Fortson
Jacob Francis
Zoe Frantz

Ryan Fritz
Zachary Frustaci
Katelyn Fuhrmann
Peter Fung
Dominic Furnari
James Gabel
David Galperin
Leah Garvey
Sophie Geer
Darren Geissler
Bryce Genello
Tianyang Geng
Cornelius George
Camerone Giancaterino
Angelo Giannotta
Justin Gibb
Austin Gibson
Veronica Gibson 
Ethan Giebmanns
Erin Gillespie
Alexander Gioia
David Glick
Benjamin Gluzman
Sarah Golden
Alexander Gonzalez
Bo Gothel
Saikrithika Govindaraju
Eleanor Gow
Mason Graham
Samantha Granizo
David Greenburg
William Greenwood
Tyler Greer

GRADUATES



Jared Griffin
Kathryn Grogan
David Gubinsky
Rachel Guerra
Will Guilot
Xuanru Guo
Shrey Gupta
Pierce Hagg
Dina Hajah
Timothy Halpin
James Hammaker
Zachary Hammer
Drew Hanson
Ashley Hathaway
Johnathan Hauser
Sydney Hawk
Julia Hazen
Evan Heilman
Sierra Hellman
Meghna Hingorani
Casey Hoelscher
Madelyn Hoff
Maya Hoffman
Lia Hogg
Seungho Hong
Courtney Horgan
Gibby Hribal
Jora Hritz
Thomas Huffman
Oscar Hung
Hailey Hunter
Ezekiel Hurst
Gianna Huston

Cameron Ivy
Caleb Jacobson
Diana James
Jiwon Jang
Drew Jeffries
Taylor Jenkins
Alison Jeon
Linda Jiang
Qingqing Jiang
Jarrett Johnson
Kevin Johnson
Allison Jones
Michael Jones
Alex Jouin
Edward Joyce
Pamela Junqueira
Rachel Kanczes
John Kane
Danny Kang
Kylie Katalinas
Emily Kavanagh
Ezra Kavishe
Owen Kegel
Kevin Keneally
Mark Khoury
Riley Killian
Allen Kim
Evan Kim
Yeil Kim
Paul Kirby
Caleb Kisler
Austin Kittredge
Bethany Ko

Allyson Koda
Logan Kohnfelder
Jalia Kombe-Kajue
Eli Kosanovich
Anita Koshy
Jieren Kou
Jordyn Koutsogiani
Lindsey Kung
Bailey Kush
Katherine LaBold
Nico Lage
Natalie Lally
Sharon Lam
Jacob LaMorte
Jed Langer
Rachel LaRocca
Meredith Lauzon
Jake Lavely
Caitlyn Lazzarini
Carlie Leach
Nathan Lenze
Claire Leonard
Jonah Lerman
Justin Levis
Jonathan Li
Mike Li
Sixing Li
Bryce Linden
Rachel Linzer
John Lion
Jonathan Littmann
Clare Loftus
Matthew Longacre

GRADUATES GRADUATES



Dylan Lopez
Kristen Lucero
Spencer Lunt
Benjamin Luongo
Jack Lutostansky
Ian Lyons
Connor Mack
Taylor Madison
Mark Magee
Amanda Magill
Roman Magolon
Erin Mahady
Nandita Mahesh
Claudia Mairone
Mark Malloy
Patrick Malone
Molly Maloney
Megan Mappin
Juliet Marchesani
Michael Marchese
Nico Marino
Kelliann Marion
Alexander Marotte
Piper Martin
Alison Martini
Avielle Maser
Stacey May
Abigail Maynard
Nicole Mbuthia
Jack McCarron
Megan McCarthy
Sarah McCartney
Benjamin McClosky

Bridgette McCooey
Sarah McCowin
Josh McCudden
Molly McDade
James McDermott
Stella McDermott
Lauren McGarry
Keegan McGinley
Austin McKenna
Adam McKinney
Colin McLinden
Owen McLoughlin
Lauren McNichol
Mitchell McNiffe
Joseph McShea
Chunyan Meng
Austin Merrill
Justin Messerman
Omar Mia
Madeline Mike
Evan Miller
Jack Miller
Maximillian Miller
Chloe Minchoff
Steve Mitrzyk
Lily Moawad
Tyler Mock
Daniel Molyneaux
Natalie Montanha
Maxwell Montrose
James Moore
Catherine Moosman
Drew Morhiser

Alexander Morley
Alice Mosconi
Lailah Moyer
Leah Mrozek
Nicholas Mucciola
Liam Mullen
Gillian Mullins
Bhavana Nagoti
Leah Nahor
Evan Napier
Kaitlin Nasevich
Michael Nasevich
Mashiyat Nawal
Ethan Neff
Darby Neill
Samuel Newcombe
Jordyn Newing
Anthony Ngassa
Krista Nguyen
Rachel Niccolai
Josef Niedermuller
Valentin Noel
Ian Noll
Cole Norman
Neriah Nugara
Ryan O’Connor
Caroline O’Keefe
Finnegan O’Shea
Dylan Ogilvie
Dong Kyu Oh
Samantha Oldenburg
Andrew Olds
Natalie Olson

GRADUATES GRADUATES



Mary Omer
Julia Oppelt
Thomas Oravec
Michael Orban
Kayla Ostaffe
Kira Ota
Zachary Otto
John Painter
Ji Pan
Gavin Parker
Gage Parkin
Anthony Pastore
Ishika Patel
Neh Patel
Shreyan Patel
Daniel Pellegrino
Zachary Peltz-Palko
Alicia Peng
Anish Penmetsa
Imani Perry
Sophie Petinaux
Michael Petuhoff
Caleb Pfeifer
Quynh Pham
Victoria Piontkivska
Gabriella Policella
Matthew Polito
Anuna Pollock
Katherine Pope
Jose Portillo
Ryan Pozega
Nayana Prakash
Justin Presutti

Isaac Przybysz
Isabella Purcell
Rebeccah Pyo
Szymon Pytlarczyk
Emily Qiu
Jessica Quiroga
Meenu Ramasamy
Rushil Ramprasad
Lauren Raquet
Michael Rawson
Jason Reber
Paul Reed
Connor Reiche
Mallory Reitz
Abigail Renner
Clay Repcheck
Claire Resick
Daniel Resnicoff
Avneet Riar
Megan Rice
Chelsea Riechelson
Alexander Rihn
John Riley
Matthew Roberts
Ceari Robinson
Matthew Robison
Jemima Roeckmann
Chris Rogers
Matthew Rokosky
Jack Rome
Angel Rosario
Zachary Rose
Michael Rosen

Jessica Rowlands
Alex Ruffing
Skylar Rushe
Brandon Russo
Anita Rzewski
Benjamin Salsovic
Olivia Sarson
George Scandalios
Brandon Scheffler
Marlo Scherer
Joseph Schlitz
Matthew Schnaekel
Theodore Schoenfeld
Enrico Sciulli
Jacob Sciulli
Harrison Scott
Stephanie Seaman
Ryan Serpe
Sean Settle
Hossein Seyedroudbari
Parth Shah
Tariq Shah
Grace Shakarjian
Joseph Shamash
Daniel Shapiro
Jack Sharon
Chris Shen
Jordyn Sherman
Haden Shimko
Hannah Sholehvar
Matthew Sierra
Dylan Simmons
Caroline Simms

GRADUATES GRADUATES



Christopher Skean
Joseph Slomowitz
Justin Smeraglia
Jake Smith
Mariah Smith
Sydney Smith
Tyler Smith
Phoebe Sobotta
Nat Sosniak
Arjun Sriram
Samantha Stainer
Esme Stasa
Benjamin Staudenmayer
Brandon Stauffer
Flora Stein
Ben Studebaker
Liam Sullivan
Annabel Summo
Nicholas Sundberg
Andrew Sutley
Evan Swatchick
David Sweeney
Zachary Sweeny
Isabel Tate
Juliet Tatone
Talia Tennis
Phyu Thant
Julia Thomas
Sierra Thomas
Matthew Thompson
Aidan Todaro
Maya Tolerico
Alexander Tomasello

Nicholas Tosatti
Anneliese Truschel
Hannah Tucci
Griffin Turnpaugh
Michael Uhl
Samantha Valeriano
Jerry Van
Hannah Vance
William VanderGheynst
Nick Vasile
Raghu Venkatesh
Sabari Venkateswaran
Alaina Vento
Stephen Ventura
Aaron Verbonach
Kasey Verna
Rachel Vertucci
Tran Vi
Josephine Vidic
James Virgilio
Alexander Vlad
Kara Vohra
Joseph Voynik
Jonathan Vuchinich
Grace Wagner
Olivia Wagner
Evan Waldschmidt
Mark Walling
Rachel Wang
Ryan Wang
Zezheng Wang
Melissa Ward
Carolyne Warner

Colin Weed
Madison Wente
Jake Werth
Tristan Whidden
Adam Williams
Damon Williams
Joshua Williams
MiKinley Williams
Brennon Williams-Howard
Jelena Winowich
Doug Witchko
Sarah Witcop
Emily Wolfe
Bethany Woodcock
Marshall Worth
Lexis Wright
Helen Wu
Haihan Xu
Emily Yaple
Oscar Yapul
Michael Yentis
Junyi Yu
Allie Zahorchak
Alexa Zartman
Junyi Zhang
Rongjia Zhang
Yue Zhang
Jianghao Zhao
Benjamin Zhu

GRADUATES GRADUATES



SPECIAL RECOGNITIONS

Beta Alpha Psi 

Beta Gamma Sigma

Taylor Blake
James Campbell
Haley Cramer
Shrey Gupta
Jonah Lerman

Justin Levis
Ian Lyons
Natalie Olson
Mary Omer
Ji Pan

Ajay Balakrishnan
Nina Brown
Kyle Curro
Kenneth Datta
Ian Dryburgh
Ian Lyons
Leah Mrozek

Caroline O’Keefe
Christopher Skean
Isabel Tate
William VanderGheynst
Benjamin Zhu



SPECIAL RECOGNITIONS

PICPA - Accounting Senior of the Year Award

Sydney Hawk

Outstanding Business Information Systems Major Award

Ian Fitzgerald

Outstanding Finance Major Award

Caroline O’Keefe 

Outstanding Global Management Major Award

Diana James

Outstanding Human Resources Management Major Award

Kasey Verna 

Outstanding Marketing Major Award

Megan Mappin

Center for Supply Chain Management Outstanding SCM Major Award

Bridgette McCooey

Delta Sigma Pi Scholarship Key Winner

Ivy Chang
Megan Mappin

Bridgette McCooey

Beta Alpha Psi 



Outside the Classroom Curriculum (OCC) Attainment

SPECIAL RECOGNITIONS

Pitt Business Ambassadors 

Armaan Aimani
Meg Anderson
John Barry
Taylor Blake
Bryan Bonham
Mara Bowser
Michael Calderaro
Ian Fitzgerald
Ashley Hathaway
Maya Hoffman
Rachel Kanczes

Caleb Kisler 
Katherine LaBold
Ian Lyons
Mark Magee
Sarah McCowin
Anish Penmetsa
Kayla Ostaffe
Meenu Ramasamy
Annabel Summo
Kasey Verna

Teaching Assistants

Career Development Professional Development Consultants 

Kenneth Datta
Lindsey Kung
Meredith Lauzon
Szymon Pytlarczyk

Meenu Ramasamy
Lexis Wright
Bethany Woodcock
Benjamin Zhu

Meg Anderson
Nathan Bristow
Jake Dachowski
Hailey Hunter
Lauren McNichol

Ishika Patel
Rushil Ramprasad
Kasey Verna



Emilie Ahr
Ivy Chang
Alex Firestine
Lauren McNichol

Haley Cramer
Jake Dachowski
Connor Damon
Kenneth Datta
Ellen Fabian
Alexander Firestine
Zoe Frantz
Hailey Hunter
Diana James
Jarrett Johnson
Caleb Kisler
Anita Koshy
Jordyn Koutsogiani
Lindsey Kung
Rachel LaRocca
Nathan Lenze
Jonathan Li
John Lion
Nandita Mahesh
Claudia Mairone
Michael Marchese
Lauren McNichol

Nicholas Mucciola
Michael Nasevich
Ishika Patel
Alicia Peng
Jose Portillo
Meenu Ramasamy
Lauren Raquet
Jack Sharon
Christopher Skean
Sydney Smith
Nat Sosniak
Esme Stasa
David Sweeney
Isabel Tate
Samantha Valeriano
Stephen Ventura
Kasey Verna
Rachel Vertucci
James Virgilio
Bethany Woodcock
Allie Zahorchak

Outside the Classroom Curriculum (OCC) Attainment

Pitt Business Ambassadors 

SPECIAL RECOGNITIONS

Teaching Assistants

Daniel Molyneaux
Rushil Ramprasad
Alexander Rihn
Lexis Wright

Alumni Leadership Award Nominees



Certificate Program in Business Analytics

SPECIAL RECOGNITIONS

Rachel Allen
Meg Anderson
Kevin Anthony
Andrew Beck
Margaux Bissette
Colin Blair
Kamryn Chaudry
Naomi Chrystal
David Czoper
Connor Damon
Kenneth Datta
Jodie den Outer
Zachary Dondershine
Luke Ercole
Ellen Fabian
Alexander Firestine
Ian Fitzgerald
Sarah Golden
Mason Graham
Kathryn Grogan
Pierce Hagg
Sierra Hellman
Casey Hoelscher
Oscar Hung
Hailey Hunter
Caleb Jacobson
Alison Jeon
Owen Kegel
Kevin Keneally
Allen Kim

Yeil Kim
Paul Kirby
Austin Kittredge
Allyson Koda
Anita Koshy
Mike Li
John Lion
Mark Magee
Amanda Magill
Michael Marchese
Stacey May
Sarah McCowin
Stella McDermott
Daniel Molyneaux
James Moore
Evan Napier
Ethan Neff
Anthony Ngassa
Dylan Ogilvie
Samantha Oldenburg
Shreyan Patel
Daniel Pellegrino
Matthew Polito
Anuna Pollock
Jose Portillo
Daniel Resnicoff
Alexander Rihn
Michael Rosen
Alex Ruffing
Brandon Russo

Certificate Program in Business Analytics

Certificate Program in Innovation and Entrepreneurship 

Certificate Program in International Business



SPECIAL RECOGNITIONS

Enrico Sciulli
Ryan Serpe
Joseph Shamash
Daniel Shapiro
Jack Sharon
Chris Shen
Christopher Skean
Justin Smeraglia
Nicholas Sundberg

Andrew Sutley
Alexander Tomasello
Anneliese Truschel
Kasey Verna
Rachel Vertucci
James Virgilio
Evan Waldschmidt
Helen Wu

Certificate Program in Business AnalyticsCertificate Program in Business Analytics

Darren Baidoo
Jack Balick
Alexa Carlisle
John Cellurale
Maxwell Cohen
Evan Cozzens
Isaac Farmer
Zoe Frantz
Camerone Giancaterino
David Glick
Paul Kirby

Claudia Mairone
Megan Mappin
Alexander Marotte
Owen McLoughlin
Omar Mia
Imani Perry
Lauren Raquet
Stephanie Seaman
Flora Stein
Matthew Thompson
Adam Williams

Certificate Program in Innovation and Entrepreneurship 

Grace Barker
Mahela Das
Sophie Geer
Saikrithika Govindaraju
Julia Hazen
Taylor Jenkins
Pamela Junqueira

Certificate Program in International Business

Lindsey Kung
Nico Lage
Anuna Pollock
Isabella Purcell
Zachary Rose
Hannah Tucci
Helen Wu



Meg Anderson
Julie Baranoski
Cassidy Dinsmore
Alexander Firestine
Angelo Giannotta
Evan Heilman
Hailey Hunter
Caleb Jacobson
Jarrett Johnson
Lindsey Kung
Katherine LaBold
Claire Leonard
Jonathan Li

Claudia Mairone
Nico Marino
Megan McCarthy
Stella McDermott
Lauren McNichol
Caroline  O’Keefe
Sydney Smith
Anneliese Truschel
Hannah Vance
Joseph Voynik
Bethany Woodcock
Lexis Wright

Certificate Program in Leadership and Ethics

SPECIAL RECOGNITIONS

Christopher Baker
Julia Balogh
Justin Belvedere
John Bodner
Bryan Bonham
Haylee Briggs
Kevin D’Auria
Cole Davis
David Galperin
Michael Jones

Eli Kosanovich
Patrick Malone
Colin Mclinden
Maxwell Montrose
Michael Nasevich
Caleb Pfeifer
John Riley
Theodore Schoenfeld
Mariah Smith
Griffin Turnpaugh

Certificate Program in Sports Management



Certificate Program in Leadership and Ethics

HONOR  CORDS

Honor Cords are given to graduating students to signify outstanding academic achievement. 
The University of Pittsburgh Registrar presents honor cords to students who have achieved 
a cumulative grade point average at the end of Fall term that, if maintained at graduation, will 
qualify them for cum laude, magna cum laude, or summa cum laude honors. Some students 
are wearing stoles from Beta Gamma Sigma, signifying membership in this national honorary 
for business schools accredited by AACSB International: The Association to Advance Collegiate 
Schools of Business. Other students are wearing cords or stoles granted for distinctive 
achievement in student organizations and honorary societies.  

DIPLOMAS + HONORS

Students listed in this program have applied for graduation in December 2022, April 2023, 
or August 2023. Their academic records will be reviewed after grades are submitted. Final 
certification of all Pitt Business graduation requirements will be made by the Pitt Business 
Student Records Office. Upon receiving final confirmation, the University Registrar will post the 
degree on the graduate’s transcript and mail the graduate’s diploma to the address listed on the 
student’s graduation application. Final certification of cum laude, magna cum laude, or summa 
cum laude honors will be determined at the end of the term of graduation. 

FLORIST
 
For your convenience, Commencement Flowers is on site before and after the ceremony if you 
would like to purchase flowers for your graduate. The company carries top-of-the-line quality, 
fresh-cut flowers, with a large variety of colors and sizes.

• 1 Dozen Long-Stem Roses – $49 with babies breath and greenery
• 1/2 Dozen Roses – $25        
• T-shirt with all graduates’ names – $30

PHOTOGRAPHER

GradImages, an external photography service, will take pictures of all students as they get 
their diploma and after they have received their diploma. These pictures can be purchased 
by students directly through the company.  
 
Visit www.gradimages.com to view the proofs and to purchase.



UNIVERSITY OF 
PITTSBURGH 
ALMA MATER 

Alma mater, wise and glorious 

Child of light and bride of truth 

Over fate and foe victorious 

Dowered with eternal youth.

Crowned with love of son and daughter 

Thou shalt conquer as of yore. 

Dear old Pittsburgh, Alma Mater 

God preserve thee evermore.





A Message from the Pitt Business 
Alumni Association

Congratulations! Your big day has finally arrived 
and now you’re ready to step out into the world as 
graduates of the University of Pittsburgh College 
of Business Administration.
 
Today, you also become official members of the 
Pitt alumni family, one of more than 35,000 business 
graduates and more than 340,500 university graduates 
living around the globe. That means no matter where 
your career or adventures lead, you will always have a 
friend nearby.
 
Since the path to success is not always clear or certain, 
the Pitt Business Alumni Association team is here to help, 
whether you’re looking to build your network, starting 
a job search, or simply seeking advice. Our alumni 
networks and chapters are also ready to welcome you 
to their cities and their ranks.
 
Your class understands the value of drive, resilience and 
camaraderie. Your inner strength and the support of the 
Pitt network are a powerful combination. Remember to 
lean on both should the journey ahead become difficult, 
and celebrate each victory you achieve along the way— 
may there be many!
 
Welcome to the family. Hail to Pitt!

Amy McCloskey
Director of Alumni Relations, 
Joseph M. Katz Graduate School of Business 
and College of Business Administration

JOIN YOUR
LOCAL
CHAPTER


